508028996 07/25/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8076147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EFFECTIVE MARTIAL ARTS (9303-3017 QUEBEC INC.)	07/06/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	9457-7400 QUEBEC INC. DBA "GRAPPLING SMARTY"	
Street Address:	6-14460 BOUL DE PIERREFONDS	
City:	QUEBEC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H9H 4R7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D978998

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@boylefred.com
Correspondent Name: BOYLE FREDRICKSON

Address Line 1: 840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVE
Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3877.011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCHELL J STOCK
SIGNATURE:	/MITCHELL J STOCK/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2023

Total Attachments: 1 source=02024183#page1.tif

PATENT 508028996 REEL: 064375 FRAME: 0056

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

We, Effective Martial Arts (9303-3017 Quebec Inc.), a company established and existing under the laws of Canada and having its office at 203-18 PLACE de la Triade, Pointe-Claire, Quebec H9R0A2, Canada are the original applicant of an invention ("Assignor") entitled:

Grappling Dummy

The above invention is covered in US Design Patent No. D978998, and Canadian Industrial Design Registration No. 208,254, hereinafter referred to as the "Invention".

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, we hereby assign, and confirm any previous assignment by any means whatsoever, to the below mentioned Assignee the Invention, and all of our right, title and interest in and to the Invention, including, without limitation, any improvements to the Invention, all rights to claim priority, to file patent and design applications of any type whatsoever, wherever, and all rights of action and rights to recover damages in relation to past infringements.

9457-7400 Quebec Inc. DBA "Grappling SMARTY", a company established and existing under the laws of Canada and having its office at 6-14460 Boul De Pierrefonds, Pierrefonds, Quebec H9H 4R7, Canada ("Assignee").

Further Assurances

We agree to take all steps, execute all documents and do everything reasonably required by the Assignee to give effect to this assignment of the Invention and all of our right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

We confirm that:

- (a) We have full right, title and interest in the Invention and there are no restrictions or impediments to transfer the Invention as envisaged under this Assignment; and
- (b) no rights to the Invention have been granted to any third party by license or otherwise, or that if such rights have been granted, that these have been fully and properly revoked on or before the date of this Assignment.

Assignor:

Company: Effective Martial Arts (9303-3017 Quebec Inc.)

Name and Designation: Patrick Fulop, President

Date: July 6th, 2023

Patrick Fulop

Patrick Fulop

Assignee:

Company: 9457-7400 Quebec Inc. DBA "Grappling SMARTY"

Name and Designation: Patrick Fulop, President

Date: July 6th, 2023

RECORDED: 07/25/2023

PATENT REEL: 064375 FRAME: 0057